9/9/17/01	· E 46					
BOX ASSIGNMENTS. SEP 0	9 2002	-16-2002	O NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS		
DOX YOUR METALOG 31 P	G DEF		0.110.1002.			
TO THE ADDIOTANT OF THIS	SPATE!					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	TACHED ORIGI. 1 C	2221388				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):					
1. Hiraku KAYAMA signed on August 26, 2002 2. Oscar CELMA signed on August 26, 2002						
3. Jaume ORTOLA signed on Au 5.	1gust 26, 2002	4.   6.				
7.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHÉD? ☐YES ☒NO					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST:					
NAME: Yamaha Corporation						
ADDRESS: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan						
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠no				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE  (Submit berewith only one do	<u>E (DOCUMENT):</u> ocument for recordation—multiple	conies of same Assign	ment signed by differe	nt inventore is one		
document)	icument for recordation—multiple	copies of same Assign	nent signed by unlere	in inventors is one		
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		REST <b>EXEC.</b>	DATE: August 26, 20	02		
ORIGINAL SOLVANO	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY					
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐SECURITY☐MERGER	☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION ☐OTHER:					
	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	<u>TY</u> !) August 26, 2002					
	S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL		]YES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	MH	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1		
10/034,352 02770						
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVOL				
Concerning Document Shoul	d be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PAT	SO = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>		
Roger R. Wise, Esq.		7. AMOUNT OF FEE		81)		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$	540 = <b>\$</b> 40			
725 South Figueroa Street, Suite	e 2800					
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5406	, L000					
E CATTV DVT		A IF ADOVE FEE IO A	HOOLING OF THEFE	TE OLINDOF		
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N	IISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I			
P 0277028	H7635US	UNDER ORDER NO	051270	0277028		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
, ,	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct a	and any attached copy	is the original		
document.						
		10. Total number of pa	ages including this			
		cover sheet, attachme	nts and document	3		
LOWIC Was		(do not file dup. Cover	sheet)			
<b>≸</b> ignatu	re					
Attorney: Roger R. Wise Reg. No. 31,204		Date: August 28, 2	002			
Atty/Sec: RRW:msg	TEL: (213) 488-7584	FAX: (213) 6				
AAAAAAAA 10024252	<b>YILE WITH PTO RETU</b>					

09/13/2002 BBYRNE 00000099 10034352

40.00 OP

PAT-114X 10/01

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Hiraku KAYAMA

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto YAMAHA CORPORATION

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at

10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken JAPAN

its its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

SINGING VOICE-SYNTHESIZING METHOD AND APPARATUS AND STORAGE MEDIUM

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on <u>December 27, 2001</u> and which has been accorded Application No. <u>10/034,352</u> and in and to said application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby convenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby convenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Ву:	Hiraku KAYAMA	Date:	26	200 Z	_
Ву:		Date:			_
Ву:		Date:			_
By:		Date:			
By:		Date:			

PATENT REEL: 013273 FRAME: 0708

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Oscar CELMA and Jaume ORTOLA

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto YAMAHA CORPORATION

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

a corporation of Japan

having a place of business at

10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken JAPAN

its its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

SINGING VOICE-SYNTHESIZING METHOD AND APPARATUS AND STORAGE MEDIUM

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on <u>December 27</u>, <u>2001</u> and which has been accorded Application No. <u>10/034,352</u> and in and to said application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby convenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby convenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

		•		
Ву:	ÖSCAT CELMA	Date:	26 08 02	
Ву:	Jayme Ontola	Date:	26-8-2007	-
Ву:		Date:	·	_
By:		Date:		
Ву:		Date:		_

PATENT REEL: 013273 FRAME: 0709